PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4867756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDRA NETWORKS INC.	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNEX LABS, INC.
Street Address:	2880 STEVENS CREEK BLVD. SUITE 108
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082801800

Email: jimwu@jwlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JWL GROUP

Address Line 1: 1945 CONCOURSE DRIVE Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1123MS.P0017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. WU
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

> REEL: 045234 FRAME: 0369 504821021

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 1123MS.P0017US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Indra Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 3500 S DuPont Highway Dover, Delaware 19901 has 100% ownership of the invention in:

COMPRESSION AND DECOMPRESSION OF DATA AT HIGH SPEED IN SOLID STATE STORAGE

for which it has executed application papers for

an India patent application having an India patent application serial no.:

2942/MUM/2010, filed on Oct 22, 2010;

a PCT application having a PCT patent application serial no.

PCT/IN2011/000725, filed on Oct 20, 2011;

a U.S. patent application having a US patent application seral no.: 13/880,728, filed on April 20, 2013;

WHEREAS, CNEX Labs, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 2880 Stevens Creek Blvd. Suite 108, San Jose, CA 95128, USA, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Indra Networks, Inc. does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CNEX Labs, Inc., its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CNEX Labs, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 1123MS.P0017US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Indra Networks, Inc. has hereunto signed and/or executed on the date indicated hereinafter:

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled:

COMPRESSION AND DECOMPRESSION OF DATA AT HIGH SPEED IN SOLID STATE STORAGE

1) Indra Net	works, Inc.	
	Mund I WA Monish Shah, CEO of Indra Networks, Inc.	Date: 3-13-2018
Witness: 4	Cuist J. Kinh	Date: 3/13/18
Witness:	mpin	Date: 3/13/18